HIMACHAL PRADESH

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
No.PW-SRDD-CB-CTR-NIT-2023-24 34 577-602 Dated: 13/03/04

To

The Executive Engineer (17 Cell) H.P.P.W.D. Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Subject:-Short Term Notice Inviting Tender for uploading the same on departmental website.

Enclosed please find herewith Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) of various works in respect of this office for uploading the same on departmental website.

Encl:-Copy of NIT

Executive Engineer. Shimla Rural Division H.P.P.W.D. Dhami

Copy forwaRded for the following for information and necessary action to:-

- The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2 1.
- The Chief Engineer, (SZ) HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.
- The Superintending Engineer, 4th Circle, HPPWD., Shimla-3. 3.
- All the Superintending Engineer, in HPPWD. (SZ) 4.
- The Deputy Commissioner Shimla Distt. Shimla. 5.
- The Sub Divisional Magistrate Shimla. 6.
- All the Executive Engineers in HPPWD, (SZ). 7.
- All the Assistant Engineer, working under this division. 8.
- All the heads of the branches in this office. 9.
- Notice BoaRd. 10.

Executive Engineer. Shimla Rural Division H.P.P.W.D. Dhami Ph. 0177-2790534

HIMACHAL PRADI SH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage tenders on PWD Form 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Shimla Rural Division H.P.P.W.D. Dhami on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the followings works from the eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD. (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 so as to reach in this office on before 16.03.2024 up to 2:00 PM and the same shall be opened on the same day at 4:00 P.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The Tenders documents can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 16.03.2024 up to 11:30 AM and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on 15.03.2024 up to 5:00 PM.

The amount of carnest money in the shape of NSCs/FDR deposit at call of any of the Post office/Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Shimla Rural Division HPPWD Dhami must be accompanied with the application for tender documents. Please not no exemption order of earnest money will be entertained. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will similarly be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be dept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserve right to reject any tender of all tenders without assigning any reasons. If it happens to be a holiday on the day of opening of tenders the same will be opened on next working day at the same time and venue.

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (In Rs.)	EMD	Tender cost	Time
1	Determination of market value of the existing private building/Structure attached to land under acquisition for the construction of Sunni Dam HEP(382MW)(Job No.1.).	500000/-	10000/-	350/-	One Months
2	Determination of market value of the existing private building/Structure attached to land under acquisition for the construction of Sunni Dam HEP(382MW)(Job No.2.).	500000/-	10000/-	350/-	One Months
3	A/R & M/O Anandpur to Tara Devi Temple road km. 0/00 to 2/200(SH:- C/o B/Wall at Rd. 0/00 to 0/010 & B/Wall at Rd. 0/210 to 0/230).		10000/-	350/-	One Month
4	A/R & M/O Anandpur to Tara Devi Temple road km. 0/00 to 2/200(SH:- C/o B/Wall at Rd. 0/015 to 0/030 & R/Wall at Rd. 0/200 to 0/205).		7700/~	350/-	One Month
5	P/F Fencing a/w 8 Nos Check posts for protection/Security of strong room and counting centers in Govt. Model School Shoghi. Job No.1.		10000/-	350/-	One Month
6	P/E Fencing a/w 8 Nos Check posts for protection/Security of strong room and counting centers in Govt. Model School Should Job No. 2.	ol	10000/-	350/-	One Month
7	P/F Fencing a/w 8 Nos Check posts for protection/Security of strong room and counting centers in Govt. Model School Shook Joh No. 3	01	10000/-		One Month
8	P/F Fencing a/w 8 Nos Check posts for protection/Security strong room and counting centers in Govt. Model Scho Shoghi. Job No.4.	of 499530/-	10000/	350/-	One Month

Followings documents should be attached with the application for tenders:-

(i) The Contractors are requested to be produced a copy of their PAN No. GST No. copy of enlistment renewed letter and EPF certificate alongwith FDR against earnest money.

(ii) Special care would be taken to write the rates both in figures and in word failing which tender is likely to be rejected.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, H.I.P.W.D. Dhami.

Certificate

Certified that the tenders called vide this notice inviting tender for 8 (Eight) Jobs are due to exigencies/emergency of works in the larger public interest.

Executive Egistoper, Shimler Rusab Division HPPWD, Dhemi.

Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage	Tank (any) Nos	Poly house 1.00 Nos	Gharat 4.00 Nos	Cow Shed 5.00 Nos	Toilet (S) 4.00 Nos	Non-residential 1.00 Nos Lump Sum) Lump Sum)	3.00 Nos Evaluation (in E	Estimaled		Providing market Valuation of the existing Private Building /Structures and other immovable property or assets attached to land under acquisition by Preparing the detailed estimate i/c Detailed Drawing at site using the Autodesk Civil 3D software and colour photograph from all angles showing all provision and existing specification at site as per rate analysis using the CPWD Scdedules at the prevaillig Guidelines prescribed formats in manuscript shape after finilization of DPR from higer office, the DPR will be submitted as hard copies in four Numbers stes and	2 3 4 5 6	In figures In words	Description of Work No.of Qty.	Structures attached to land under acquistion for the construction of Sunni Dam HEP (382 MW) (Job No. 1)	The service of the existing private building	Schedule Of Quantity
	Rs.	Each 500000		Each	Each		Each	Each	Each		7		Unit Amount		Earnest Money:- 10000.00	Estimated Cost:- 5,00,000.00



Schedule Of Quantity	Estimated Cost:- 5,00,000.00
Name of Work :- Determination of market value of the existing private	Earnest Money: 10000.00
building / Structures attached to land under acquistion for the construction	Time:- One Months.
of Sunni Dam HEP (382 MW) (Job No. 2)	
	200

me of Work :- Determination of market value of the existing private ding / Structures attached to land under acquistion for the construction Common Dam HEP (382 MW) (Job No. 2)	1	Schedule Of Quantity	uantity				Estimated Co	Estimated Cost:- 5,00,000,00
unni Dam HEP (382 MW) (Job No. 2) Description of Work Rate In figures In figures In figures In words 7 Providing market Valuation of the existing Private Building /Structures and other immovable property or assets attanched to land under acquisition by Preparing the detailed estimate //c Detailed Drawing at site using the Autodesk Civil 3D software and colour photograph from all angles showing all provision and existing specification at site as per rate analysis using the CPWD Scdedules at the prevailing Guidelines prescribed formats in manuscript shape after finilization of DPR from higer office, the DPR will be submitted as hard copies in four Numbers stes and soft copy. Residential Accomation Poly house Tank (any) Total Rs. Total Rs. Total Rs. Total Rs. Total Covers attanched to land under acquisition of Work Time: One Necentary In figures In words 7 Rate Umit In figures In words 7 Rate Umit In figures In words 7 Rate Umit In figures In words 7 Rate Umit Figures In words 7 Rate Umit In figures In words 7 Rate Unit Structures In words 7 Rate Unit In figures In words 7 Rate Unit Structures In words 7 Rate Unit Structures In words 7 Rate Unit Structures In words 7 Total Rs. Rate Unit Structures In words 7 Rate Unit In figures In words 7 Rate Unit Structures In words 7 Rate Unit Structures In words 7 Rate Unit Structures In words 7 Residential Counts in manuscript state analysis using the Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	Name	of Work :- Determination of market v	alue of	the exis	ting priv	ate	Earnest Mone	y:- 10000.00
Description of Work Description of Work Description of Work Rate In figures In words 7 Providing market Valuation of the existing Private Building /Structures and other immovable property or assets attached to land under acquisition by Preparing the Autodesk Civil 3D software and colour photograph from all angles showing all provision and existing specification at site as per rate analysis using the CPWD Scdedules at the prevailing Guidelines prescribed formats in manuscript shape after finilization of DPR from higer office, the DPR will be submitted as hard copies in four Numbers stes and soft copy. Residential Accomation Toilet (S) Cow Shed Cow Shed Cow Shed Flank (any) Total Rs. Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage No.of Qty. Rate In words 7 In figures In words In words In figures In words In figures In words In words In figures In words In figures In words In figures In words In words In figures In words In words	buildi	ing / Structures attached to land unde	er acqui	stion fo	r the cor	nstruction	Time: One M	onths.
No.of Qty. Rate Unit	of Su	nni Dam HEP (382 MW) (Job No. 2)						
Providing market Valuation of the existing Private Building /Structures and other immovable property or assets attached to land under acquisition by Preparing the detailed estimate //c Detailed Drawing at site using the Autodesk Civil 3D software and colour photograph from all angles showing all provision and existing specification at site as per rate analysis using the CPWD Scdedules at the prevailig Guidelines, prescribed formats in manuscript shape after finilization of DPR from higer office, the DPR will be submitted as hard copies in four Numbers stes and soft copy. Residential Accomation 20,00 Nos Estimated Evaluation (in Cole Estimated Each Non-residential 10,00 Nos Charat 10,00 Nos Evaluation (in Each Each Poly house 10,00 Nos Evaluation (in Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	SNo		No.of Qty.		Rate			Amount
3				-	figures	_		
20.00 Nos 1 % of the 20.00 Nos Estimated Simated Estimated Estimated Evaluation (in Evaluation (in Lump Sum) Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos Lump Sum) Lump Sum) Nos Nos Nos Rs.	3					6		00
20.00 Nos 1 % of the 20.00 Nos Estimated 5.00 Nos Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos 1.00 Nos Nos Nos Nos Nos Nos Rs.	<u>ــ</u>	Providing market Valuation of the existing Private Building /Structures and other immovable property or						
20.00 Nos 1% of the 1% of the Estimated 3.00 Nos Evaluation (in Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos 1.00 Nos Nos Nos Nos Nos		assets attached to land under acquisition by Preparing the detailed estimate 1/c Detailed Drawing at site using						
be nd 20.00 Nos 1% of the 20.00 Nos 1 stimated 20.00 Nos Evaluation (in 1.00 Nos Lump Sum) Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos 1.00 Nos 1 stimated 20.00 Nos 1.00 Nos 20.00 N		the Autodesk Civil 3D software and colour photograph from all angles showing all provision and existing						
will be 20.00 Nos 1 % of the 20.00 Nos 1 % of the Estimated Estimated Evaluation (in Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos 1.00 Nos 1 % of the Estimated Estimated Evaluation (in Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos 1.00 Nos 1 % of the Estimated Evaluation (in Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos 1.00 Nos 1 % of the Estimated Evaluation (in Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos 1 % of the Estimated Evaluation (in Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos 1 % of the Estimated Evaluation (in Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos 1 % of the Estimated Evaluation (in Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos 1 % of the Estimated Evaluation (in Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos Rs.		specification at site as per rate analysis using the						
20.00 Nos 1 % of the 20.00 Nos 2		prescribed formats in manuscript shape after				-		
20.00 Nos 1% of the 1% of the Estimated 2.000 Nos Estimated Estimated Estimated Evaluation (in Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos 1.00 Nos Nos Nos Nos Rs.		submitted as hard copies in four Numbers stes and						
20.00 Nos 1 % of the Estimated Estimated 1 % of the Estimated Estimated 3.00 Nos Evaluation (in Evaluation (in Lump Sum) Lump Sum) 4.00 Nos Nos 4.00 Nos Nos 4.00 Nos Nos 4.00 Nos Nos 8 Nos Nos 1.00 Nos Nos		soft copy.						
3.00 Nos Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Evaluation (in Evaluation (in Evaluation (in Lump Sum) Lump Sum) Lump Sum)		Residential Accomation	20.00	Nos	1 % of the	1 % of the	Each	
1.00 Nos Lump Sum)		Non-residential	3.00	Nos	Evaluation (ir		Each	
## 4.00 Nos ## 5.00 Nos ## 4.00 Nos ## 4.00 Nos ## 1.00 Nos ## 1.00 Nos ## Percentage Rs.		Toilet (S)	1.00	Nos	Lump Sum)		Each	
5.00 Nos 4.00 Nos 1.00 Nos Nos Percentage Rs.		Cow Shed	4.00	Nos			Each	500000
4.00 Nos 1.00 Nos Nos Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage Rs.		Gharat	5.00	Nos			Each	
2 1.00 Nos Nos Nos Nos Nos Nos Rs.		Poly house	4.00	Nos			Each	
Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage Rs.		Tank (any)	1.00	Nos			Each	
		Total Rs.		Nos			Each	500000
		Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage	age				Rs.	
Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor him sel		Note :- All the material will procured by the contract	ctor him se					

Executive Engineer, Shimis Rural Division. HPPWD, Dhamil Sy

--:dr

	Schedule Of Quantity	₹				Estimated Co	Estimated Cost:- 4,72,108,00
Name	Name Of Work :- A/R & M/O Anandpur to Tara Devi Temple road	Temple		ກ . 0/0(km . 0/00 to 2/200	Earnest Mond	Earnest Money:- 10000.00
(SH:-	(SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 0/00 to 0/010 & B/wall at Rd 0/210 to 0/230)	/210 to				Time:- One Months.	Months.
S.No	Description of Work	No. of Qty.	•	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In figures	In words		
_	2	ω	4	5	6	7	8
_	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification clauses 305.1 including setting out construction of specific	65.6	Per cum	356.50	Rupees Three	Per cubic metre	23386
	bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to lead of 50m dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material up to 3m depth.				and Paise Effly Only		
2	Providing and Laying concrete 1:4.8 (one cement: four sand eight crushed stone aggregate) (40mm forty millimetre) for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge including Form Work. The rate including octroi, royality, Malkana toll tax, GST or any other taxes inputfor or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entetain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same	95.40	Per cum	4600.00	Rupees Four Thousand Sw Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	438840
ω	Providing and Jaying 100mm dia metre PVC pipe for wheep holes complete of approved quality Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts.	54.90	Rmt.	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Per running Metre	9882
	Total Rs.						472108
	Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage					Rs.	
	Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor him self						

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, HP.PWD. Dhami.

Rate In words 6 356.50 Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Fifty Only Rupees Eight Hundred Forty One and Paise Eighty Rupees One Hundred Eighty Rupees One Hundred Eighty Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Nam (SH:-	Schedule Of Quantity Name Of Work:- A/R & M/O Anandpur to Tara Devi Temple road km (SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd. 0/015 to 0/030 & R/wall at Rd. 0/200 to 0/205)	Temple 0/200	road k	m . 0/0	km . 0/00 to 2/200 05)	Estimated Cost: - 3,84,63 Earnest Money: - 7700.00 Time: One Months	Estimated Cost:- 3,84,634,00 Earnest Money:- 7700.00 Time:- One Months
Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification clauses 305 1 including setting out, construction of shoring bracing removal of stumps and other detertions material and disposal up to lead of 50m dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material up to 3m depth. Providing and Layring concrete 1-4-8 (one cement : four sand : eight crushed stone aggregate) (40mm forty millimetre) for plantreniforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including form Work. The rate including corticity of plantreniforced concrete in this respect of the same. Back filing filing behind abument wing wall and retaining wall, and Breast wells complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per HP PWD. specifications of 1990 volume-1 Providing and laying 100mm dia metre PVC pipe for wheep holes complete of approved quality including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage In this respect of the same. Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage	S.No	Description of Work	No.of Qty		Rate		2	Amount
Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification clauses 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring bracing removal of stumps and other detererious material and disposal up to lead of 50m dressing of sides and other detererious material and disposal up to excavated suitable material up to 3m depth Providing and Laying concrete 1.4.8 (one cement : four sand : eight crushed stone aggregate), (40mm forty millimetre) for planifiendroced concrete in open foundations complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge, including form Work. The rate including cortoi, royality, Malkana toll lax, GST or any other taxes inputifor or output by his contract shall not enterian any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same. Back filing filing behind abunnent wing wall and retaining wall, and Breast wills complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per HP PVDD. specifications of 1990 volume-1 of approved quality including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. Providing and laying 100mm dia metre PVC pipe for wheep holes complete of approved quality including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage 3 4.4 Per cum A4.4 Per cum A4.90 Rupees Three Purchage Per cubic metre and provided in the same. 4.80 Per cum A600.00 Rupees Four Thousand Sx. Hundred Fony One Per cubic metre and this septic of material within all leads and lifts. 4.80 Per cum A600.00 Rupees Four Per cubic metre and Pause Eighty Per cub					In figures	in words		
1 Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification clauses 305 1 including setting out, construction of shoring bracing removal of stumps and other deterious material and disposal up to lead of 50m dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material up to 3m depth excavate in the contract of 3m depth excavate in 148. One of 44.4. Per cum A4.4. Per cum A500.000 Rupees Fight Per cubic metre by Conly Per cubic metre by the contract of 3m depth excavate in 148. One	-		w	4	On .	ח		00
Providing and Laying concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand : eight crushed stone aggregate) (40mm forty millimetre) for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge. Including Form Work. The rate including octrol royality, Malkana toll tax. GST or any other taxes inputfor or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entetain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same. Back filling filling behind abultment wing wall and retaining wall, and Breast walls complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per HP PWD. specifications of 1990 volume-1 Providing and laying 100mm dia metre PVC pipe for wheep holes complete of approved quality including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. Total Rs. Per cum 841.80 Per cum 841.80 Per cum and Paise Eight Per rubic metre 40.80 Rmt. 180.00 Rupees One Hundred Forty One Metre Only Only Metre	_	er drawing and technical gout, construction of shoring rious material and disposal up to nd backfilling in trenches with	I			Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Sox and Paise Fifty Only		
Back filling filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall, and Breast walls complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per HP PWD. specifications of 1990 volume-I Providing and laying 100mm dia metre PVC pipe for wheep holes complete of approved quality including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. Total Rs. Rupees Eight Hundred Forty One and Paise Eighty One Indired Eighty Metre Only Rs.		Providing and Laying concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight crushed stone aggregate) (40mm forty millimetre) for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge, including Form Work. The rate including octroi, royality, Malkana toll tax, GST or any other taxes inputfor or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entetain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	77 70	Per cum	4600.00	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	357420
Providing and laying 100mm dia metre PVC pipe for wheep holes complete of approved quality including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. Total Rs. Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage 40.80 Rmt. 180.00 Rupees One Hundred Eighty Metre Only Rs.		Back filling filling behind abutment wing wall and retaning wall, and Breast walls complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per HP PWD. specifications of 1990 volume-I	4.80	Per cum	841.80	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty One and Paise Eighty	Per cubic metre	4041
Rs.		Providing and laying 100mm dia metre PVC pipe for wheep holes complete of approved quality including carriage of material within all leads and lifts.	40.80	Rmt.	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Per running Metre	7344
		otal Rs.						384634
		Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage					Rs.	

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, HP,PWD, Dhami

Total Rs.		3 Steel work holted in built-up sections, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint in RS joists, channels, angles tees, flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams, hip and jack rafters, purlins connecting to common rafter and the like as per HPPWD Specification of 1990 Vol - 1 including carriage of materials labour, tool& Plant through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer - in Charge.	2 Providing and laying cement concrete drain with cement concrete 1.36 (one cement 3 sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) mechanically inixed in open surface drain with plinth protection having internal size 20x15 cm & with side wall of 10 cm thick & inside plastering with CM 13 including earthwork & finished with floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design as per HPPWD specification 1990 volume - 1 including carriage of all labour equipments and material in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	Hearth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soll as directed, within a lead of 50 m as iper the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	2	S.No Description of Work	ne Of Work :- Providing and lection /Security of strong roghi. Job No. 1
Amount Duoted by the Contractor in Descentage		cutting, hoisting, fixing in 3744.85 d paint in RS joists, ates or angle cleats as in Irlins connecting to ecification of 1990 Vol - 1 ant through all modes of irection of Engineer - in	ith cement concrete 1:3:6 9.72 jate 20 mm nominal size) highlight protection having mithick & inside plastering with floating coat of neat per HPPVD specification labour equipments and lete including carnage of Engineer in Charge.		w	No.of Qty.	Schedule Of Quantity d fixing Fencing a/w 8 no ooms and counting cent
		5 Per Kg	Per cuñi	Per cum	<u>a</u>	Ny.	o. Check I
		110.00	5300.00	356.50	In figures	Rate	posts for
		Rupees One Hundred Ten Only	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Only	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Fifty Only	in words		or del School
RS.		Per Kılogram	Per cubic metre	Per cubic metre		Unit	Estimated Cost:- 4,66,915 Earnest Money:- 10000,00 Time:- One Months.
	466915	411934	51516	3465		Amount	Estimated Cost:- 4,66,915,00 Earnest Money:- 10000,00 Time:- One Months.



	Schedule Of Quantity	ヤ				Estimated Co	Estimated Cost - 4.66 015 00
Nam	Name Of Work :- Providing and fixing Fencing a/w 8 no. Check posts for	/ 8 no.	Check	posts fo	or	Farnest Mon	Earnest Money: 10000 00
prote	protection /Security of strong rooms and counting centres in	centro		ovt. Mod	Govt. Model School	Time: One Months.	Months.
Shog	Shoghi. Job No. 2						
S.No	Description of Work	No.of Qty.		Rate		Unik	Amount
				In figures	In words	•	
1	\Box	ω	4	5	6	7	33
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in wighn or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	9.72	Per cum	356.50	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Fifty Only	er cubic metre	3465 5
2	Providing and laying cement concrete drain with cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement 3 sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) mechanically mixed in open surface drain with plinth protection having internal size 20x15 cm & with side wall of 10 cm thick & inside plastering with CM 1:3 Including earthwork & finished with floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design as per HPPWD specification 1990 volume - 1 including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location through complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	9.72	Per cum	5300.00	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metrë	51516
ω	Steel work holted in built-up sections, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint in RS joists, channels, angles tees, flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams, hip and jack rafters, purlins connecting to common rafter and the like as per HPPWD Specification of 1990 Vol - 1 including carnage of materials labour, tool& Plant through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer - in Charge	3744.85	Per Kg	110.00	Rupees One Hundred Ten Only	Per Kilogram	411934
	Total Rs.						466915
	Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage					Ks.	
	Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor him self						



				1967						اد	1		S.No	Shoo	prot	Nam		
Note :- All the material will procured by the collinacion in the	Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage	Total Rs.		0 63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m ²	surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and	sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved	limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved	mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I.	surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved	2		Description of Work	Shoahi, Job No. 3	protection /Security of strong rooms and counting centres in Govt. Model School	Name Of Work - Providing and fixing Fencing a/w 8 no. Check posts for	Schedule Of Quantity	
										465.00	3		No.of Qty.		centr	v 8 no.	ity	
										Per Sqm	4				es in Go	Check p		
										1070.00	5	in figures	Rate		vt. Moc	osts fo		
									Only	Rupees One	6	In words			lel School)r		
<u>_</u> .		Rs.							ilelie	Per Square			Unit		Time:- One Months.	Earnest Mon	Estimated Ca	
			497550							497550	8		Amount		Months.	Earnest Money:- 10000,00	Estimated Cost:- 4,97,550.00	

497550

Executive Engineer. Shimla Rural Division. HP,PWD, Dhami.

			-3			No.No	rote	lam
Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor him self	Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage	Total Rs.	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0 63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m²	2		Description of Work	Protection /Security of strong rooms and counting centres in Shoghi. Job No. 4	lame Of Work :- Providing and fixing Fencing alw 8 no Ch.
			466.85		No.of Qty.		centro	N TV
			Per Sqm].		es in Go	2 -
			1070.00	In rigures	Rate		posts fo	
			Rupees One Thousand Seventy Only	In words			Govt. Model School	
	Rs.		Per Square metre		Unit		Earnest Money:- 100 Time:- One Months	Estimated C
		499530	8 499530		Amount		Earnest Money:- 10000.00 Time:- One Months	Estimated Cost: 4.99.530 00

Executive Engineer.
Shimla Rural Division.
HP,PWD, Dhami.